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ACADEMIC CALENDAR

EVEN SEMESTER

2019-20
S.No. Date Day Activities
Registration & Commencement of classes of
1 09.12.019 Monday B.Tech VI & VIII Semester
Last date for depositing tuition/ college fees for
2 15.12.2019 Sunday all students (B.Tech., M.Tech.& M.B.A)
25.12.2019 to Wednesday to q
3 01.01.2020 Wednesday | inter Break
4 02.01.2019 Thursday Commencement of MBA Classes IV Semester
5 02.01.2020 Thursday Commencement of glasses of M.Tech. II & IV
Semester (Dissertation)
Registration & Commencement of classes of I
6 02.01.2020 Thursday 8 IV Semester B.Tech.
7 02.01.2020 Thursday Commencement of MBA Classes II Semester
8 15.01.2019 Wednesday Makar Sakranti (Holiday) (or as per
Collector order )
9 26.01.2020 Sunday Republic Day Celebration
10 06.02.2019 Monday Ist Letter to Parents for poor attendance by all
HODs
11 17.02.2020 Monday I Mid Term Exam of MBA IV Semester
18.02-2019 - Tuesday - .
12 22.02.2019 Saturday Enilaze
13 21.02.2020 Wednesday Mahashivratri (Holiday)
14 24.02.2020 Monday I Mid Term Exam of MBA II Semester
15 27.02.2020 Thursday I Mid Term of M.Tech. II Semester
16 27.02.2020 to Thursday to I Mid Term Exams of B.Tech. II, IV, VI & VIII
29.02.2020 Saturday Semester
09.03.2020 to Monday to . q
17 10.03.2019 Tuesday Holi (Holidays)
18 01.04.2020 Wednesday II Mid Term Exams B.Tech VI Semester
19 02.04.2019 Thursday Ramnavmi (Holiday)
nd
20 03.04.2019 Friday IInd Letter to Parents of poor attendance by all
HODs
21 04.04.2020 Saturday II Mid Term Exams B.Tech VIII Semester
22 07.04.2020 Tuesday II Mid Term Exams of MBA II & IV Semester
23 09.04.2020 Thursday Last working day of B.Tech VI & VIII Semester
24 09.04.2020 Thursday Last working day of IV Semester MBA
25 14.04.2020 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
26 15.04.2020 Wednesday Commencement of Theory Exam of B.Tech VIII
Semester
97 15.04.2020 Wednesday Commencement of Theory Exam of MBA II
Semester
08 16.04.2020 Thursday Commencement of Theory Exam of B.Tech VI
Semester
29 16.04.2020 Thursday Commencement of Theory Exam of MBA IV
Semester
II Mid Term Exams B.Tech II Semester &
30 21.04.2020 Tuesday M Tech. I Semester
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31 24.04.2020 Monday Commencement of Practical Exam M.Tech. II
Semester
32 27.04.2020 Monday II Mid Term Exams B.Tech IV Semester
33 27.04.2020 Friday Last working day of B.Tech II Semester
34 97.04.2020 Monday Commencement of Practical Exams of B.Tech
II Semester
27.04.2020 to . .
35 08.05.2020 Monday to Friday | Project VIII Semester
36 30.04.2020 Thursday Last working day of B.Tech IV Semester
37 01.05.2020 Friday Commencement of Practical Exams of B.Tech
IV Semester
38 01.05.2020 Friday Commencement of Practical Exams of B.Tech
VI Semester
39 02.05.2020 Saturday ggrr;lmencement of Practical Exams of MBA II
40 04.05.2020 Monday ggrr;lmencement of Practical Exams of MBA IV
06.05.2020 to Wednesday to . .
41 30.06.2020 Tuesday Practical Training after B.Tech VI Semester
42 11.05.2020 Monday Commencement of Practical Exams of B.Tech
VIII Semester
43 13.05.2020 Wednesday Commencement of Theory Exam of B.Tech IV
Semester
Commencement of Theory Exam of B.Tech II
44 14.05.2020 Thursday Semester, M.Tech II
45 15.05.2020 Friday Last Date for deposition of Hostel Fee for
hostellers
18.05.2020 to Monday to q q
46 30.06.2020 Tuesday Summer Vacations (10/7 Days in slots)
47 25.05.2020 Monday Eid-ul- Fitr (Holiday)
02.06.2020 to Tuesday to . ..
48 18.07.2020 Saturday Practical training after IV Semester
05.06.2020 to . . ..
49 21.06.2020 Friday to Sunday | Practical training after II Semester
Last Date for depositing tuition/college fees for
S0 15.06.2020 Monday all students (B. Tech, M.Tech and MBA)
Commencement of classes of B.Tech. III & VII
51 02.07.2020 Thursday Semester & M.Tech. III Semester for session
2020-21
Commencement of classes of MBA III Semester
52 06.07.2020 Monday for session 2020-21
Commencement of classes of B.Tech. V
53 20.07.2020 Monday Semester for session 2020-21
Commencement of classes of MBA I Semester
54 01.08.2020 Saturday for session 2020-21
Commencement of classes of B.Tech., M.Tech.
55 17.08.2020 Monday I Semester for session 2020-21
Note:-

1. All heads to ensure compliance of activities as per academic activities calendar of 2019-20
and submit progress report on last working day of every month to the Principal.

2. Faculties can avail one RH in one academic year as per holiday’s calendar of KITE. Choice
may be given to HOD in advance.

Copy to:

1.

2. Director
3. Registrar
4.

S.

6.

Managing Director

All HOD’s for circulation/ I Year B. Tech Coordinator
Er. Sandeep Toshniwal, Dean (PR)
Controller of Examination/ Chief Librarian

Principal

9. Accounts / Mr. Hemraj Gothwal (O.S.)

10. Dr. D.K. Vijay Chief Warden/ Chief Proctor
11. Mr. Raj Yadav (Software Engineer)

12. All Notice Boards (College and Hostel)
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